
Career Services Directors' Council
PURPOSE/MISSION

VALUE STATEMENT* Member: 
Institution: 

Sector/Field: 

Leadership Position Notes
Leadership Position Name Title Institution Email

Chair Tracy Collingwood Director, Engagement and Career Development SUNY Fredonia tracy.collingwood@fredonia.edu
Executive Committee Kelly Mariani Director, Career Services Bryant & Stratton College kkmariani@bryantstratton.edu
Executive Committee Katie Marshall Director, Career Services Erie Community College marshallk@ecc.edu
Executive Committee Alissa Shugats-Cummings Program Administrator, Student Development Niagara County Community College acummings@niagaracc.suny.edu
Executive Committee Maureen Pernick Huber Coordinator, Career Services Trocaire College Huberm@trocaire.edu
Executive Committee Gwen Appelbaum Assistant Dean & Director, Career Resource Center School of ManagementUniversity at Buffalo gsa@buffalo.edu
Executive Committee Arlene Kaukas Director, Career Services University at Buffalo arleneka@buffalo.edu

Notes on Membership *Add lines for multiple members from the same institution directly under the institution name.  
** Leave line blank if no person represents a particular institution.

Member Name Title Institution Email
Elaine Morsman Director, Career Development Alfred State morsmaem@alfredstate.edu
Amanda Baker Director, Career Development Center Afred University bakera@alfred.edu
Kelly Mariani Director, Career Services Bryant & Stratton College kkmariani@bryantstratton.edu
Anne Marie Dobies Assistant Vice President/Director, GRIFF Center for Academic EngagementCanisius College dobies@canisius.edu
Maureen Millane Associate Vice President, Community Engagement, Creativity, and Career DevelopmentDaemen College mmillane@daemen.edu
Denise Harris Director, Career Services D'Youville College harrisd@dyc.edu
Anita Brown Collegewide Career Development Coordinator Empire State College anita.brown@esc.edu
Katie Marshall Director, Career Services Erie Community College marshallk@ecc.edu
John Mc Gowan Director, Business Employee Skills Training/Career ServicesGenesee Community College jmmcgowan@genesee.edu
Katie Martoche Director, Center for Career & Community Engagement Hilbert College kmartoche@hilbert.edu

Director, Vocational Opportunities and Career Advising Houghton College
Tammy Smith Director, Counseling and Career Center Jamestown Community College tammysmith@mail.sunyjcc.edu
Carol Cullinan Director, Career Planning Medaille College ccullinan@medaille.edu
Alissa Shugats-Cummings Program Administrator, Student Development Niagara County Community College acummings@niagaracc.suny.edu
Stephanie Morris Director, Assistant Director Niagara University smorris@niagara.edu
Pamela Ferman Director, Career and Professional Readiness Center St. Bonaventure University pferman@sbu.edu
Stephanie Zuckerman-Aviles Director, Career Development Center SUNY Buffalo State zuckersb@BuffaloState.edu
Tracy Collingwood Director, Engagement and Career Development SUNY Fredonia tracy.collingwood@fredonia.edu
Maureen Pernick Huber Coordinator, Career Services Trocaire College Huberm@trocaire.edu
Gwen Appelbaum Assistant Dean & Director, Career Resource Center School of ManagementUniversity at Buffalo gsa@buffalo.edu
Arlene Kaukas Director, Career Services University at Buffalo arleneka@buffalo.edu
Nancy Schimenti Assistant to the Director, Career Services University at Buffalo nfs3@buffalo.edu

WEB SITE

When Event Occurs

When Meetings Occur                                          (Monthly, 
Quarterly, or Annually)

Quarterly
Monthly

Name of Event

Name of Meeting

Group Membership Meetings
Executive Committee

BUSINESS AND MEMBERSHIP MEETINGS

CONFERENCES & PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT EVENTS

https://www.wnycollegeconnection.com/career-services-directors-council

The Career Services Directors’ Council (CSDC) will work in collaboration with strategic business partners and through effective modes of delivery to develop and promote guiding principles and 
corresponding supports for employers that ensure high-quality internship programs throughout WNY. Member colleges and universities will continue to prioritize at an institutional level, the 
preparation of students as they seek successful internship and career opportunities.

*A value statement is a concise statement that articulates the value the organization brings to its members, their institutions, and the higher education sector.

Date that Officer Elections Takes Place:

Higher Education/Career Services

If the Leadership Position is not the correct name (i.e. Chair versus President), please change the name under the Leadershop Position column.
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